Replies of RTI Applications for the month of March, 2014 in CS-III Cell

Index

S1.	Subject	Reply Date of RTI Application
No.		
1.	RTI application of Sh. Badri Narayan	04.03.2014
	Mahto, Madhubani, Bihar dated 12.02.2014	
2.	RTI application of Sh. Gajanana Sahoo,	04.03.2014
	Rourkela, Odisha dated 04.02.2014	
3.	RTI application of Sh. Badri Narayan	07.03.2014
	Mahto, Madhubani, Bihar dated 12.02.2014	
4.	RTI application No.	07.03.2014
	DOTEL/R/2014/60307/1 of Sh. Vijay	
	Thakur, New Delhi dated 20.02.2014	
5.	RTI application No. DOTEL/R/2014/60331	07.03.2014
	of Sh. Arpit, Ahmedabad dated 25.02.2014	
6.	RTI application of Sh. Utkarsh Ulhas	12.03.2014
<u> </u>	Kurde, Solapur dated 22.01.2014	
7.	RTI application of Sh. Deepraj Tank,	14.03.2014
	Howrah dated 16.01.2014	
8.	RTI application No. DOTEL/R/2014/60299	21.03.2014
	of Sh. Mukesh K Singh, New Delhi dated	
-	19.02.2014	21 02 2014
9.	RTI application of Sh. R. Jayabal,	31.03.2014
10	Thiruvarur, Tamilnadu dated 11.03.2014	21 02 2014
10.	RTI application No. DOTEL/R/2014/80023	31.03.2014
	of Sh. Alay Dave, Vadodara dated 18.02.2014	·
11		21.02.2014
11.	RTI application of Sh. Pradip Kr. Das, Guwahati dated 01.03.2014	31.03.2014
12.		21.02.2014
12.	RTI application of Sh. Sanjay Singh	31.03.2014
12	Baghel, Reeva, M.P. dated 03.03.2014	21.02.2014
13.	RTI application of Ms. Amrit Anand, New Delhi dated 13.12.2013	31.03.2014
<u> </u>	Demi dated 13.12.2013	

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 04.03.2014

To

Sh. Badri Narayan Mahto, Village Narar Goth Tol Post-Narar West P.S.-Kaluahi, District Madhubani, Bihar

Subject:-

Transfer of RTI application Dated 12.02.2014(Received in this office on 25.02.2014) of Sh. Badri Narayan Mahto, Madhubani, Bihar, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application dated 12.02.2014 received in this office alongwith postal order of Rs.10 on 25.02.2014. The requisite RTI fee has been deposited in this office and to state that, information i.r.o. point no. 10 is that the guidelines relating to installation of mobile tower has not been framed by Carrier Services Cell of DoT. However Advisory Guidelines for State Governments for issue of Clearance for installation of mobile towers has been issued by Sr. DDG(Term Cell){copy enclosed for ready reference} which is also available on DoT website i.e. www.dot.gov.in and for other points your RTI application are transferred to Dir(Term-1) & CPIO, DoT & DWA & CPIO, DoT to provide the information under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

To,

- 1. Sh. R. Dhariwal, Dir(Term-I) &CPIO, DoT &
- 2. Sh. V.J. Christopher, DWA & CPIO, DoT with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant. It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.

Copy to:

DD(OL), DoT is requested to provide the hindi translation of this letter.

0/C

भारत सरकार संचार एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय दूरसंचार विभाग (कैरियर सेवा प्रकोष्ठ-।।।) 20, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

संख्या 16-02/2014-सीएस-।।।

दिनांक : 04,03.2014

सेवा में

श्री बद्री नारायण महतो, गांव - नरार गोथ टोल, डाकखाना - नरार पश्चिम थाना - कल्योही जिला- मध्बनी, बिहार

विषय : सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अंतर्गत सूचना प्राप्त करने के लिए श्री बद्री नारायण महतो, मधुबनी, बिहार के दिनांक 12.02.2014 के आदेदन (इस कार्यालय की दिनांक 25.02.2014 की प्राप्त) की अंतरित करना

महोदय,

कृपया दिनांक 12.02.2014 के अपने सूचना का अधिकार का आवेदन जो कि 10 रुपए के पोस्टल आईर के साथ दिनांक 25.02.2014 को इस कार्यालय को प्राप्त हुआ है, का आवलोकन करें। इस संबंध में उल्लेख किया जाता है कि सूचना का अधिकार से संबंधित अपेक्षित शुल्क इस कार्यालय को जमा करा दिया गया है, और बिंदू 10 की सूचना के संदर्भ में आपको सूचित किया जाता है कि मोबाइल टॉवर के संस्थापन से संबंधित दिशा-निर्देशों को दूरसंचार विभाग के कैरियर सेवा प्रकोष्ठ ने नहीं बनाया है। तथापि मोबाइल टॉवरों के संस्थापन संबंधी अनुमति प्रदान करने के लिए वरिष्ठ उप महानिदेशक (टर्म प्रकोष्ठ) द्वारा राज्य सरकारों को सलाह देने के लिए दिशा-निर्देश (सुलभ संदर्भ के लिए प्रति संलग्न हैं) जारी किए गए हैं जो कि दूरसंचार विभाग की वेबसाइट www.dot.gov.in पर भी उपलब्ध है तथा अन्य बिंद्ओं पर सूचना प्रदान करने के लिए सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 6(3) के अंतर्गत आपका आवेदन निदेशक (टर्म-1) एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग और डीडब्ल्यूए एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग को अंतरित किया जाता है।

इस निर्णय के संबंध में यदि कोई अपील हो तो वह इस पत्र की प्राप्ति से तीस दिन के भीतर श्री नितिन जैन, उप महानिदेशक (सीएस) एवं अपीलीय प्राधिकारी, दूरसंचार विभाग, कमरा सं. 1201, संचार भवन, 20, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली को प्रस्तुत की जा सकती है।

अन्लग्नक : यथोपरि

ritta arri (संजीव कुमार शर्मा)

निदेशक (सीएस-।।।)

एवं सीपीआईओ

सेवा में

- 1. श्री आर. धारीवाल, निदेशक (टर्म-।) एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग।
- 2. श्री वी.जे. क्रिस्टोफर, डीडब्ल्यूए एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग अपेक्षित सूचना, यदि कोई हो तो, उसे सीधे आवेदक को प्रदान करने के अनुरोध के साथ। यदि इस आवेदन में मांगी गई सूचना आपसे संबंधित न हो या आंशिक रूप से संबंधित हो तो इस आवेदन को सूचना प्रदान करने हेत् संबंधित लोक प्राधिकारी / सीपीआईओ को अंतरित कर दिया जाए।

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 04.03.2014

To

Sh. Gajanana Sahoo, Qr. No. -d-742, Sector-20, Sundergarh, Rourkela-05, Odissa

Subject:-

Transfer of RTI application Dated 04.02.2014(Received in this office on 25.02.2014) of Sh. Gajanana Sahoo, Rourkela, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application dated 04.02.2014 transferred by Dy. Secy(C) & CPIO received in this office on 25.02.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application and to state that the requisite information is not available in the Carrier Services Cell and your RTI application is transferred to Dir(Term-1) & CPIO, DoT to provide the information under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, if available.

- 2. It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)
Director (CS-III) & CPIO

To,

R. Dhariwal, Dir(Term-I) &CPIO, DoT - with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant.

Copy to :-

Sh. D.P. Singh, Dy. Secy(Coord.) & CPIO, DoT w.r.t letter No.9-02/2014-RTI(5) dated 24.02.2014.

0/1 sent 10314

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 07.03.2014

To

Sh. Badri Narayan Mahto, Village Narar Goth Tol Post-Narar West P.S.-Kaluahi, District-Madhubani, Bihar

Subject:-

Transfer of RTI application Dated 12.02.2014(Received in this office on 04.03.2014) of Sh. Badri Narayan Mahto, Madhubani, Bihar, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application dated 12.02.2014 received in this office alongwith postal order of Rs.10 on 04.03.2014. The requisite RTI fee has been deposited in this office and to state that, information i.r.o. point no. 10 is that the guidelines relating to installation of mobile tower has not been framed by Carrier Services Cell of DoT. However Advisory Guidelines for State Governments for issue of Clearance for installation of mobile towers has been issued by Sr. DDG(Term Cell){copy enclosed for ready reference} which is also available on DoT website i.e. www.dot.gov.in and for other points your RTI application are transferred to Dir(Term-1) & CPIO, DoT & DWA & CPIO, DoT to provide the information under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

To,

- 1. Sh. R. Dhariwal, Dir(Term-I) & CPIO, DoT &
- 2. Sh. M.K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant. It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.

Copy to:

DD(OL), DoT is requested to provide the hindi translation of this letter.

भारत सरकार संचार एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय दूरसंचार विभाग (कैरियर सेवा प्रकोष्ठ-।।।) 20, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

संख्या 16-02/2014-सीएस-।।।

दिनांक: 07.03.2014

सेवा में

श्री बद्री नारायण महतो, गांव - नरार गोथ टोल, डाकखाना - नरार पश्चिम थाना - कल्योही जिला- मध्बनी, बिहार

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अंतर्गत सूचना प्राप्त करने के लिए श्री बद्री नारायण महतो, मधुबनी, विहार के दिनांक 12.02.2014 के आवेदन (इस कार्यालय को दिनांक 04.03.2014 को प्राप्त) को अंतरित करना।

महोदय,

कृपया दिनांक 12.02.2014 के अपने सूचना का अधिकार का आवेदन जो कि 10 रुपए के पोस्टल आईर के साथ दिनांक 04.03.2014 को इस कार्यालय को प्राप्त हुआ है, का आवलोकन करें। इस संबंध में उल्लेख किया जाता है कि सूचना का अधिकार से संबंधित अपेक्षित शुल्क इस कार्यालय को जमां करा दिया गया है, और बिंदु 10 की सूचना के संदर्भ में आपको सूचित किया जाता है कि मोबाइल टॉवर के संस्थापन से संबंधित दिशा-निर्देशों को दूरसंचार विभाग के कैरियर सेवा प्रकोष्ठ ने नहीं बनाया है। तथापि मोबाइल टॉवरों के संस्थापन संबंधी अनुमित प्रदान करने के लिए विरष्ठ उप महानिदेशक (टर्म प्रकोष्ठ) द्वारा राज्य सरकारों को सलाह देने के लिए दिशा-निर्देश (सुलभ संदर्भ के लिए प्रति संलग्न है) जारी किए गए हैं जो कि दूरसंचार विभाग की वेबसाइट www.dot.gov.in पर भी उपलब्ध है तथा अन्य बिंदुओं पर सूचना प्रदान करने के लिए सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 6(3) के अंतर्गत आपका आवेदन निदेशक (टर्म-1) एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग और डीडब्ल्यूए एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग को अंतरित किया जाता है।

2. इस निर्णय के संबंध में यदि कोई अपील हो तो वह इस पत्र की प्राप्ति से तीस दिन के भीतर श्री नितिन जैन, उप महानिदेशक (सीएस) एवं अपीलीय प्राधिकारी, दूरसंचार विभाग, कमरा सं. 1201, संचार भवन, 20, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली को प्रस्तृत की जा सकती है।

अनुलग्नक : यथोपरि

(संजीव कुमार शर्मा) निदेशक (सीएस-।।।) एवं सीपीआईओ

सेवा में

- 1. श्री आर. धारीवाल, निदेशक (टर्म-।) एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग।
- 2. श्री एम.के. राव, डीडब्ल्यूए एवं सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग अपेक्षित सूचना, यदि कोई हो तो, उसे सीधे आवेदक को प्रदान करने के अनुरोध के साथ। यदि इस आवेदन में मांगी गई सूचना आपसे संबंधित न हो या आंशिक रूप से संबंधित हो तो इस आवेदन को सूचना प्रदान करने हेतु संबंधित लोक प्राधिकारी / सीपीआईओ को अंतरित कर दिया जाए।

w/1

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 07.03.2014

To

Sh. Vijay Thakur, B-12, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi Pin:-110017

Subject:- Transfer of RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/60307/1 dated 20.02.2014 of Sh. Vijay Thakur, New Delhi, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/60307/1 dated 20.02.2014 received in this office on 04.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application and to state that the requisite information is not available in the Carrier Services Cell and your RTI application is transferred to Dir(Term-I) & CPIO, DoT, DWA & CPIO & Dir(Radio), TEC to provide the information under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

To,

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

- 1. Sh. R. Dhariwal, Dir(Term-I) & CPIO, DoT,
- 2. Sh. M.K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT &
- 3. Sh. Bal Kishan, Dir(Radio), TEC with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant. It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.

0)4

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 07.03.2014

To

Sh. Arpit, d-3, sector 6, nirnaynagar, Ahmedabad, Pin:382481

Subject: RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/60331 dated 25.02.2014

With reference to your RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/60331 dated 25.02.2014 received in this office on 04.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- In this regard, it is informed that the guidelines relating to installation of mobile tower has not been framed by Carrier Services Cell of DoT. However Advisory Guidelines for State Governments for issue of Clearance for installation of mobile towers has been issued by Sr. DDG(Term Cell){copy enclosed for ready reference} which is also available on DoT website i.e. www.dot.gov.in.
- Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

Director (CS-III) & CPIO

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 12.03.2014

To

Sh. Utkarsh Ulhas Kurde, C.s 2327 tbn Road, Kurduwadi, Tal. Madha, District Solapur(MS)-413208

Subject:

RTI application dated 22.01.2014

With reference to your RTI application dated 22.01.2014 received in this office on 10.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that Telecom Service Providers/Infrastructure Providers-I have to obtained clearance from local bodies/state governments for installation of mobile tower. However Advisory Guidelines for State Governments for issue of Clearance for installation of mobile towers has been issued by Sr. DDG(Term Cell) which had already been provided to you by Director(Term-I) & CPIO, DoT.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeey Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

W 73/4

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 14.03.2014

To

Sh. Deepraj Tank, S/o Sh. Vinod Kumar Tank, 45, Sailendra Bose Road, Salkia, Howrah-711106

Subject: RTI application dated 16.01.2014

With reference to your RTI application dated 16.01.2014 transferred by DWA & CPIO received in this office on 12.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that the requisite information is not availabe in Carrier Services Cell.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)
Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Copy to:-

Sh. M. K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT w.r.t letter No.K-19012/84/RTI/2013-CFA dated 10.03.2014.

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 21.03.2014

To

Sh. Mukesh K Singh, F-126, Shiva Enclave, Vikas Nagar, Uttam nagar, New Delhi. Pin-110059

Subject: RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/60299 dated 19.02.2014

With reference to your RTI application dated 19.02.2014 transferred by DWA & CPIO received in this office on 19.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that the requisite information is not availabe in Carrier Services Cell.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)
Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Copy to :-

Sh. M. K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT w.r.t letter No.K-19012/27/RTI/2013-CFA dated 18.03.2014.

9/C

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 28,03,2014

To

Sh. R. Jayabal, 46/2, Gopalasamudaram North Street, Mannargudi-614001, Thiruvarur District, Tamil Nadu

Subject:

RTI application dated 11.03.2014

With reference to your RTI application dated 11.03.2014 transferred by DWA & CPIO received in this office on 24.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that the requisite information is not availabe in Carrier Services Cell.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Copy to:-

Sh. M. K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT w.r.t letter No.K-19012/27/2013-CFA(RTI) dated 21.03.2014.

Jan N

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 28,03.2014

To

Sh. Alay Dave, B-90, Yoginagar Society, Near Ambika Nagar, Gotri, Vadodara, Pin-390021

Subject: RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/80023 dated 18.02.2014

With reference to your RTI application dated 18.02.2014 transferred by Dir(AS-II) & CPIO received in this office on 24.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that the requisite information is not availabe in Carrier Services Cell.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

0/

(Sanjeev Kumur Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Copy to :-

Sh. P.C.Sharma, Dir(AS-II) & CPIO, DoT w.r.t letter No.800-11/2014-VAS dated 12.03.2014.

Jana 2 Min

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 28:03.2014

To

Sh. Pradip Kr. Das, S/o Late Barada Prasad Das, Village: Tetelia(Barpara) P.O.Gotanagar, Guwahati-33, Assam

Subject: RTI application dated 01.03.2014

With reference to your RTI application dated 01.03.2014 received in this office on 24.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application.

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that the guidelines relating to installation of mobile tower has not been framed by Carrier Services Cell of DoT. However Advisory Guidelines for State Governments for issue of Clearance for installation of mobile towers has been issued by Sr. DDG(Term Cell){copy enclosed for ready reference} which is also available on DoT website i.e. www.dot.gov.in.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Copy to :-

Sh. M. K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT w.r.t letter No.K-19012/27/2013-CFA(RTI) dated 21.03.2014.

0/ 0

18 may 14

No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 28.03.2014

To

Sh. Sanjay Singh Baghel, S/o Sh. Gajraj Singh Baghel, LIG 2/25/318,Nehru Nagar, Near Durga Park,Reeva, Madhya Pradesh

Subject:- Transfer of RTI application dated 03.03.2014 of Sh. Sanjay Singh Baghel, Reeva, Madhya Pradesh, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

The above mentioned RTI application dated 03.03.2014 transferred by Dy. Secy & CPIO, PMO received in this office on 26.03.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application and to state that the requisite information is not available in the Carrier Services Cell and your RTI application is transferred to Dir(Term-I) & CPIO & DWA & CPIO, DoT to provide the information under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

0/6

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)
Director (CS-III) & CPIO

To,

1. Sh. R. Dhariwal, Dir(Term-I) & CPIO, DoT &

2. Sh. M.K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT - with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant. It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.

3. DD(OL), DoT is requested to provide the hindi translation of this letter.

Copy for information to :-

Sh. S. E. Rizvi, Dy. Secy. & CPIO, PMO, South Block, New Delhi-110011 w.r.t letter No. RTI/1530/2014-PMR dated 13.03.2014.

18 year

भारत सरकार संचार एवं सूचना प्रोद्योगिकी मंत्रालय दूरसंचार विभाग (कैरियर सर्विसेज सेल-॥) 20, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

सं. 16-02/2014-सीएस-॥

दिनांकः 31.03.2014

सेवा में,

श्री संजय सिंह बघेल, पुत्र- श्री गजराम सिंह बघेल, एलआईजी 2/25/318, नेहरू नगर, दुर्गा पार्क के निकट, रीवा, मध्य प्रदेश।

विषय:- सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत सूचना मांगने के संबंध में श्री संजय सिंह बघेल, रीवा, मध्य प्रदेश के दिनांक 03.03.2014 के पन का अंतरण।

महोदय,

आपका दिनांक 03.03.2014 का आरटीआई आवेदन प्रधानमंत्री कार्यालय में उप सचिव एवं सीपीआईओ द्वारा इस कार्यालय को अन्तरित किया गया है ताकि इस कार्यालय द्वारा सूचना प्रदान की जा सके। आपका उपर्युक्त आवेदन इस कार्यालय में दिनांक 26.03.2014 को प्राप्त हुआ है। इस संबंध में यह सूचित किया जाता है कि अपेक्षित सूचना कैरियर सेवा प्रकोष्ठ में उपलब्ध नहीं है और आपका आरटीआई आवेदन, आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 6(3) के तहत सूचना प्रदान करने के लिए निदेशक (टर्म-1) तथा सीपीआईओ एवं डीडब्ल्यूए तथा सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग को अंतरित किया जाता है।

2 यदि सीपीआईओ के उपर्युक्त निर्णय के विरुद्ध आपको कोई अपील करनी हो तो कृपया इस पत्र के प्राप्त होने के 30 दिनों के भीतर श्री नितिन जैन, उपमहानिदेशक (सीएस) तथा अपीलीय प्राधिकारी, दूरसंचार विभाग, कमरा सं 1201, संचार भवन, 20, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष कर सकते हैं।

अनुलग्नकः उपर्युक्त

(संजीव कुमार शर्मा)

निदेशक (सीएस-3) एवं सीपीआईओ

सेवा मे,

- 1. श्री आर. धारीवाल, निदेशक (टर्म-1) तथा सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग।
- 2. श्री एम.के. राव, डीडब्ल्यूए तथा सीपीआईओ, दूरसंचार विभाग अनुरोध है कि यदि अपेक्षित सूचना उपलब्ध है तो सीधे आवेदक को प्रदान की जाए। यदि आवेदन में मांगी गई सूचना का संबंध आपसे नहीं है या आंशिक रूप से संबंधित है तो कृपया आवेदन को सूचना प्रदान करने हेतु संबंधित लोक प्राधिकारी/सीपीआईओ को अंतरित कर दिया जाए।

प्रति सूचनार्थः

श्री एस.ई.रिजवी, उप सचिव तथा सीपीआईओ, पीएमओ, साउथ ब्लाक, नई दिल्ली-110001 को उनके दैनांक 13.03.2014 के पत्र सं. आरटीआई/1530/2014-पीएमआर के संदर्भ में।

Ofc Sevenily

No.16-3/2007-CS-III

Dated 31.03.2014

To

Ms. Amrit Anand .
COAI, 14, Bhai Veer Singh Marg,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: RTI application dated 13.12.2013.

I am directed to refer to your RTI application dated 13.12.2013 and subsequent letter dated 20.03.2014 received in this office on 24.03.2014 regarding Constitution of a Committee to study scheme of penality in case of violations of terms and conditions of license and related instructions on the matter of EMF radiation.

- 2. In this regard, please find enclosed herewith relevant pages of photocopied documents pertaining to the formation of Committee and its report.
- 3. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri Nitin Jain, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma)
Director (CS-III) & CPIO

OV

2 4/14